ACT 179

H.B. NO. 1752

A Bill for an Act Relating to Health.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$1,500,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2014-2015 to restore basic adult dental benefits to medicaid enrollees; provided that no funds appropriated under this section shall be expended unless the department of human services obtains federal matching funds for fiscal year 2014-2015 that are available for this expenditure, as provided in Act¹, Session Laws of Hawaii 2014, the Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2014.

The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of human

services for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 2. The revisor of statutes shall insert the act number of the Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2014 in section 1.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014. (Approved July 1, 2014.)

Note

1. Act 122.